



Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11285 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11288 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11286 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1852 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11287 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11769 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11772 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11771 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11774 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11773 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11770 OF 2012**

Taranom Sufiyan Khan ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Ms. Priyanka Bhoite h/f Mr. Pradeep Thorat, for
Petitioner.

Ms. S. S. Jadhav, AGP for State in WP-11285/2012.

Ms. Mamta Shrivastav, AGP for State in WP
11288/2012.



Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State in WP-11286/2012.

Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for State in WP 11287/2012.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 01, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks time to take instructions as to whether, in pursuance of the order dated 23rd October, 2023, the structures which are the subject matter of the present petitions are in existence or not.

2. List these petitions on 08th April, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)